

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 75/2010.

Order No.:- 65 Dated:- 30.08.2025.

Total accused persons are = 02.

Both the accused persons, namely, Sabu Sk. and Mortuja Sk. are on C./B.

Both the accused persons, namely, Sabu Sk. and Mortuja Sk. are physically present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

On scrutiny it transpires that a Death Intimation towards death of accused person namely Mortuja Sk. was filed on 14.11.2024 and as such a Death Report was called for from the concerned Police Authority. A report has been received from the said authority which clearly states that the said accused person has not died as yet and he is alive. A supporting document is also filed. Seen.

A fresh Vokatnama is filed on behalf of the said accused person. Seen. Kept with the case record. The case was at the stage of evidence.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Notify Ld. Special P. P.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)