

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 75/2010.

Order No.:- 66 Dated:- 13.03.2026.

Total accused persons = 02.

Both the accused persons, namely, Sabu Sk. and Mortuja Sk. are on C./B.

1 accused person, namely, Mortuja Sk. is physically present and files hazira while another 1 accused person namely Sabu Sk. is absent and files a petition u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 22.09.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Notify Ld. Special P. P.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00812)
In charge.